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n—. COUNTY

CONTRACTOR LICENSING ENFORCEMENT / Building Code Services Division
CITATION
In the name of Broward County Florida: The undersigned certifies that he/she has just and reasonable

grounds to believe, and does believe that a violation of Chapter 9 of the Broward County Code of
Ordinances has been committed as follows:

VIOLATOR AND / OR VEHICLE INFORMATION
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VEHICLE TYPE l COLOR | MAKE & MODEL

TAG# I VIN

“DATE TION TIME OF VIOLATION
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DATE ISSUED ?/2’ /2025

LOCATION OF VIOLATION Bﬂ__w”zb waqu
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VIOLATION OF BROWARD COUNTY CHAPTER 9 SECTION

[ Engaging in business without being certified. [ Failure to comply with requirements &
Section 9-120(b)(6)  standards for tree trimmer licensure.

Section 9-162(a)
& Advertising as a contractor without being O Failure to maintain a current Tree Trimmer
certified. Section 9-120(b)(7)  License. Section 9-165(d)
[ Proceeding on any job without permit(s) O Advertising as a tree trimmer without a
Section 9-120(b)(9) license. Section 9-166(a)
[ Engaging in business without a business tax [ Failure to include license number in
receipt. Section 9-120(b)(11)  advertisements. Section 9-166(b)
O Failure to comply with descriptive lettering [ Failure to display license number on vehicle.
requirements. Section 9-120(b)(13) Section 9-166(d)
(E)]ther: [CI1st Violation [ Repeat Violation

Additional Citations may be issued for each day
that the applicable violation is found to exist

NOTICE

YOU MUST:

" Within 10 days either: pay the civil penalty of $ -Q Q or request, in writing, an
administrative hearing before a hearing officer to appeal the decision of the inspector.

Failure to pay the applicable civil penalty OR file a written request for appeal by the date shown shall constitute a

waiver of the alleged violator's right to a hearing before the hearing officer. If the alleged violator fails to pay or appeal,

this may result in a judgment being issued up to the maximum civil penalty allowed by law.

JZ Attend a Restitution and/or Citation Hearing scheduled for, é 4> 2015 ol 0P
(SEE PAYMENT AND HEARING INSTRUCTIONS PROVIDED)

The alleged violator may be liable for the reasonable costs ($125.00 per violation) of the administrative hearing should

the alleged violator be found guilty. Pursuant to Chapter 286 F.S., a person deciding to appeal any decision of a hearing

officer will need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made. The certified copy of an order imposing a

civil penalty may be recorded in the public records and thereafter shall constitute a lien against the real and personal

property of the violator. After three (3) months from the filing of any such lien which remains unpaid, the County may

foreclose or otherwise execute on the lien. céa..n p ¢ Z‘D V\.Ap | l/ 1 [qp'D%
SIGNATURE e

Signature only acknowledges receipt of citation and does not constitute an admission of
quilt. Willful refusal to sign and/or accept the citation is a misdemeanor of the second
degree asgvnded in $162.21(6) and s775.082 and s775.083, F.S.

45850 HO 5270 2074 /30796

RECIPIENT NAME

WHITE - Office PINK - Investigator YELLOW - Violator



BRIGWARD
COUNTY

F L ORI DA

Contractor licensing & Enforcement
Building Code Services Division
2307 W Broward Blvd Suite 300 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312 ~ Phone (954) 765-4400

NOTICE OF HEARING

July 14, 2025
Sent to Respondent via Certified Mail: 7022 1670 0001 1940 0723
Citation Number(s): EB00030646 (attached) Case No. 25-0044 Investigator: D. Aiken

CRU ANTHONY EDWARDS
ARUTA CONSTRUCTION LLC
1941 NE51CT

FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33308

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that a Hearing Officer will conduct an administrative Hearing on a citation for a
violation of Section(s): 9-120 (b)(6) of the Broward County Code of Ordinances

THIS HEARING WILL BE HELD ON:

DATE: Wednesday, August 13, 2025 TIME: 1:00 P.M.
LOCATION: Riverbend Corporate Center

2307 W Broward Blvd #300

Fort Lauderdale, FL, 33312

Pursuant to Chapter 9, Broward County Code of Ordinances and Chapter 162, Florida Statutes, you are hereby
notified that Broward County will conduct an administrative hearing regarding the above matter on the date and time
specified above. All parties may be represented by counsel and shall be given an opportunity to present witnesses
and evidence in support of their position.

If you do not contest the alleged offense(s), you may elect to arrange a meeting at least seven (7) days prior to the
hearing date with the Investigator and execute full payment of the amount due. Please call the Investigator above
for more information or to arrange for an appointment. Failure to appear will be an admission of guilt and will result
in the enforcement of the fine levied.

Please be advised that if a Notice of Appearance by an attorney is made on your behalf within 10 business
days of the hearing or at the hearing, Broward County may request that the disciplinary proceeding be
continued at the next available hearing date. You will have the opportunity to call or cross-examine
witnesses, present evidence, and offer oral argument.

Any Aggrieved Party, including the Local Governing Body, may appeal a final administrative order of the Hearing
Officer to the circuit court. Such an appeal shall not be a Hearing De Novo, but shall be limited to appellate review
of the record created before the Hearing Officer. In accordance with Section 162.11, Florida Statutes, any such
appeal must be filed within thirty (30) days of the issuance of the order to be appealed.

If a person desires to appeal any decision regarding any matter considered at these hearings, such person will need
a record of the proceedings for such purpose and may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings
being appealed is made (which includes testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based).

Auxiliary aids for communication with persons with visual or hearing impairments are available from this Division
upon request. If you require this service, please contact us at (954) 765-4400 within two working days of receipt of
this notice to make the necessary arrangements.

Sincerely,
D. Aiken
Contractor Licensing Enforcement

Citation and Order of Continuance included

Rev 07/2025 da/am



BRIGWARD
COUNTY

F L O R I D A

Contractor licensing & Enforcement
Building Code Services Division
2307 W Broward Blvd Suite 300 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312 ~ Phone (954) 765-4400

NOTICE OF HEARING

July 14, 2025
Sent to Respondent via Certified Mail: 7022 1670 0001 1940 0747
Citation Number(s): EB00030646 (attached) Case No. 25-0044 Investigator: D. Aiken

CRU ANTHONY EDWARDS
ARUTA CONSTRUCTION LLC
441 NE 58™ ST

FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33334

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that a Hearing Officer will conduct an administrative Hearing on a citation for a
violation of Section(s): 9-120 (b)(6) of the Broward County Code of Ordinances

THIS HEARING WILL BE HELD ON:

DATE: Wednesday, August 13, 2025 TIME: 1:00 P.M.
LOCATION: Riverbend Corporate Center

2307 W Broward Blvd #300

Fort Lauderdale, FL, 33312

Pursuant to Chapter 9, Broward County Code of Ordinances and Chapter 162, Florida Statutes, you are hereby
notified that Broward County will conduct an administrative hearing regarding the above matter on the date and time
specified above. All parties may be represented by counsel and shall be given an opportunity to present witnesses
and evidence in support of their position.

If you do not contest the alleged offense(s), you may elect to arrange a meeting at least seven (7) days prior to the
hearing date with the Investigator and execute full payment of the amount due. Please call the Investigator above
for more information or to arrange for an appointment. Failure to appear will be an admission of guilt and will result
in the enforcement of the fine levied.

Please be advised that if a Notice of Appearance by an attorney is made on your behalf within 10 business
days of the hearing or at the hearing, Broward County may request that the disciplinary proceeding be
continued at the next available hearing date. You will have the opportunity to call or cross-examine
witnesses, present evidence, and offer oral argument.

Any Aggrieved Party, including the Local Governing Body, may appeal a final administrative order of the Hearing
Officer to the circuit court. Such an appeal shall not be a Hearing De Novo, but shall be limited to appellate review
of the record created before the Hearing Officer. In accordance with Section 162.11, Florida Statutes, any such
appeal must be filed within thirty (30) days of the issuance of the order to be appealed.

If a person desires to appeal any decision regarding any matter considered at these hearings, such person will need
a record of the proceedings for such purpose and may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings
being appealed is made (which includes testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based).

Auxiliary aids for communication with persons with visual or hearing impairments are available from this Division
uponjrequest. If you require this service, please contact us at (954) 765-4400 within two working days of receipt of
this notice to make the necessary arrangements.

Sinéerely,
D. Aiken
Contractor Licensing Enforcement

Citation and Order of Continuance included

Rev 07/2025 da/am



Brenda D. Forman
Clerk of the Circuit and County Court 2, T 5Z§Z
Parking Citation Division Qb“ﬁa ‘
201 S. E. é6th Street Room 1140
Ft Lauderdale, FL 33301-0000
Hearing Disposition

Case/Citation number: ER00030646

Hearing Date: 07/09/2025

Defendant name: Edwards ,Cru

An Administrative Hearing was held this date on the above referenced Citation.
Based on statements made by the defendant and/or witnesses and the evidence
submitted, the citation is HEREBY HELD to BE:

( ) Dismissed ( ) Valid( ) Invalid

LOWNTINED Go Zarvie & Nugely V3, 200¢
Dokt Sr Ctokton RIS Reathuli pn .

Administrative Costs$s Fine Amount $§ Total Amount Due §

PAYMENT DUE DATE: Scheduled payments of $ will be du
the FIRST Day of each month until fine is paid in full, payments to begin
County Courthouse or pay by credit card at www.browardclerk.org.

Witnesses: CD\UI\B"U\‘

Evidence:

Hearing Officer,
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CONTRACTOR LICENSING ENFORCEMENT / Building Code Services Division

CITATION
In the nama of Broward County Florida: The undersigned cartifies that he/she has just and reascnable

greunds to belleve, and does believe that a violation of Chapler 9 of the Eroward County Code of
Ordinances has been commitied as follows:

VIOLATOR AND / OR VEHICLE INFORMATION
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1 Fallure to comply wilh requiremenis &

Section 9-120{b}(5) standards for tree timmer licensure.
Section 9-162(a)
O Adverlising as a contractor without being O Failure fo maintain a current Tree Trimmer
cerlified. Section 3-120(b){(7)  License. Section 9-165(d)
[ Proceeding on any job withcut permil(s) O Advertising as a lree irimmer witheut a
Section 9-120(b){9)  license. Saction 9-166(a)
[ Engaging in business withouta business lax [ Failure lo include license numberin -
receipt. Saction 9-120(b)(11)  adverisements. Section 9-166(b)
O Failure to comply with descriptive lettering 3 Failure to display license number on vehicle.
requiraments. Section 9-120(b)(13) Section 8-166(d)
Eum,._ 1= Violation [ Repeat Violation
Additicnal Citations may be Issued for each day
that the applicable violation Is feund to exist
YOU MUST:

O 'Within 10 days either: pay the civil penaliy of $ _l_m,_ or request, In wilting, an
adminisirative hearing before a hearing officer lo appeal the decision of the inspector.

Fallure lo pay the sppiicable civil penalty OR file a written requast for appeal by tha dale shown shall consillute a

walver of the alleged violator's tizht 1o a hearing befora the hearing officer. If the alleged viclalor fails lo pay or appeal,

this may result in a judgment belng Issued up lo the maximum civl penally alloweg by law.

O Altend a Restiulion andior Gialion Hearing scheculed or DB | 102025 at | P_F(
(SEE PAYMENT AND HEARING INSTRUCTIONS PROVIDED)

The alleged violalor may be liable for [he reascnable costs ($125.00 per viclation) of the atminisiralive hearing ahould

{he alieged viclaler be found quilty, Pursuant to Chapler 288F.S. person deciding o appeal any decision of a hearing

officer will need to ensure thal a verbalim record of the proceedings is mada. The cerlified copy of an order ‘mpasing a

civil penally may be mcorded in the public records and therealler shall conslilute a lien agalnst theseal and personal

pmpeﬁyufmam ee(S) from the filing of any hllenwhidnemmunpaffnu may

foreclose o, lhsll i 4 Z
q_még AC: |24z

Signature only acknowledges receipt of cilation and does not conslitute an admission of
guilt. Willful refusal to sign and/or accept he uiaﬁonisanﬂsdememuuﬂhesemw
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REGFPIEHT NAME

WHITE = Offics PINK - Investigater



BRICGWARD

COUNTY
Cantractor llcensing & Enforcement
Building Code Services Division
2307 W Broward Blvd Suite 300 Fart Lauderdale, FL. 33312 ~ Phone (954) 765-4400

NOTICE OF HEARING
July 14, 2025

Sent to Respondent via Certified Mail: 7022 1670 0D01 1940 0718

GERSON CASTILLO Case No. 25-0046
C & M REMODELING CORP Investigator: D. Aiken
7108 NW 76 COURT Citation Number{s): EB00030575 {attached)

Tamarac, FL 33321

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that a Hearing Officer will conduct an administrative Hearing on a citation for a
violation of Section(s): 8-120 (b)(6) of the Broward County Code of Ordinances

THIS HEARING WILL BE HELD ON:
DATE: Wednesday, Auqust 13, 2025 TIME: 1:00 P.M.

LOCATION: Riverbend Corporate Center
’ 2307 W Broward Blvd #300
Fort Lauderdale, FL, 33312

Pursuant to Chapter 9, Broward County Code of Ordinances and Chapter 162, Florida Statutes, you are hereby
notified that Broward County will conduct an adminisirative hearing regarding the ahove matter on the date and time
specified above. All partiess may be represented by counsel and shall be given an opportunity to present witnesses
and evidence in support of their position.

If you do not contest the alleged offense(s), you may elect to arrange a meeting at least seven (7) days prior to the
hearing date with the Investigator and execute full payment of the amount due. Please call the Investigator above
for more information or to arrange for an appeintment. Failure to appear will b2 an admission of guilt and will result
in the enforcement of the fine levied.

Please be advised that if a Notice of Appearance by an attorney is made on your behalf within 10 business
days of the hearing or at the hearing, Broward County may request that the disciplinary proceeding be
contmued at the next available hearing date. You will have the opportunity to call or cross-examine
witnesses, present evidence, and offer aral argument.

Any Aggrieved Party, including the Local Governing Body, may appeal a final administrative order of the Hearing
Officer to the circuit court. Such an appeal shall not be a Hearing De Novo, but shall be limited to appellate review
of the record created before the Hearing Officer. In accordance with Section 162.11, Florida Statutes, any such
appeal must ba filed within thirty (30) days of the issuance of the order to be appealed.

If a person desires to appeal any decision regarding any matier considered at these hearings, such person will need
a ‘record of the proceedings for such purpose and may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings
being appealed is made (which includes testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based).

Auxiliary éids for communication with persons with visual or hearing impairments are available from this Division
upon request. If you require this service, please contact us at (354) 7654400 within two working days of receipt of
this notice to make the necessary arrangements.

Sincerely,
D. Aiken
Contractor Licensing Enforcement

Citation and Order of Conlinuancea included

Rev 07/2025 da/am



Brenda D. Forman
Clerk of the Circuit and County Court

Parking Citation Division ;25;%90§%£;
201 §. E. 6th Street Room 1140 =
Ft Lauderdale, FL 23301-0000

Hearing Disposition

Case/Citation number: EB00030575

Hearing Date: p7/09/2025

Defendant name: Castillo ,Gerson

An Administrative Hearing was held this date on the above referenced Citation.
Based on statements made by the defendant and/or witnesses and the evidence
submitted, the citation is HEREBY HELD to BE:

( ) Dismissed ( y Valid( ) Imvalid

_ Covkneed S Snodten do @ (12 [202s
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Administrative Costs$ Fine Amount $ Total Amount Due $

PAYMENT DUE DATE: Scheduled paymenis of §$ will be du
the FIRST Day of each month until fine is paid in full, payments to begin
County Courthouse or pay by credit card at www.browardclerk.org.

Witnesses: L:JQLu{ArfA
L%

Evidence:

Hearing Officer, Coun
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n.. COUNTY

CONTRACTOR LICENSING ENFORCEMENT / Building Code Services Division
CITATION

In the name of Broward County Florida: The undersigned certifies that he/she has just and reasonable
grounds to believe, and does belleve that a violation of Chapler 9 of the Broward County Code of
Ordinances has been committed as follows:

VIOLATOR AND / OR VEHICLE INFORMATION
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’ VIQLATIGN OF BROWARD COUNTY CHAPTER 9 SECTION
ﬁgagm Usiness withoul being certified. [ Failure to comply wilh requirements &

Section 3-120(b)(6)  standards for Iree trimmer licensure.

Section 9-162(a)
O Advertising as a contractor without being I Failure to maintain a current Tree Trimmer
certified. Section 9-120(b)(7)  Licens=. Section 9-165(d)
] Proceeding on any job without pamit(s) [0 Advertising as a tree timmer without a
Section 9-120(b)(8)  license. Section 9-166(a)
0 Engaging in business without 2 businesstax O Failure to include license number in
receipl. Section 9-120(b)(11)  adverisements. Section 9-166(hb)
O Failure to comply wilh descriplive lettering [ Failure to display license numbar on vehicle.
requirements. Saction 9-120(b)(13) Section 9-166(d)
ODthef: 1+t Violation [ Repeat Violation
Additional Citations may be issued for each day
that the applicable violation is found to exist
! NOTICE
YOU MUST: [o2]
O  Within 10 days either: pay the civil panalty of § m - or request, in writing, an

administrative hearing befere a hearing officer to appeal the decision of the inspector,
Faiure 1o pay the applicatle civil penaltly OR fle a written request for appeal by the date shown shali constivte a
waver of the alleged violalor's right to 3 heaning before the hearning officer. If the alleged viotator fails to pay or appes!,
this may resull in a judgment baing issued up to the maximum civil penalty by law.

-~
O Atend a Restuton andior Ciaion Hearing schedued for 4 |4 2025 o [ pi
(SEE PAYMENT AND HEARING INSTRUCTIONS PROVIDED)
Tha alieged viclator may be kable for the reasonable costs ($125.00 per violation) of the administrative heaning should
the afleged violator be found guiity. Fursuant to Chaptor 286 F.S., a person decicing to appeal any decision of a hearing
officer will need 10 ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made. The certified copy of an order imposing a
civil penalty may be recmdez: in the public records and therealter shall constitute a fien agansl the real and personal
groperty of the ithree (3) months from the fling ﬁany such lien which remains unpaid, T Car)' may

foreclos: nan .
Zf iéc &;Em S Y
SIGNATU DATE

Signature only acknawledges receipt of citation and does not constituta an zdmissicn of
guilt. Wiilful refusal to sign and/or accept the citation is a misdemeanor of the second

XA OV ST Itk 606 IS,

RECIPIENT NAME

WHITE - Office PINK - investigator YELLOW -~ Viclator



BRIGWARD
COUNTY

F L O R 1 D A

Contractor licensing & Enforcement
Building Code Services Division
2307 W Broward Blvd Suite 300 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312 ~ Phone (954) 765-4400

NOTICE OF HEARING

July 14, 2025

Sent to Respondent via Certified Mail: 7022 1670 0001 1940 0679

MICHAEL SAMUEL DE LA ROSA Case No. 25-0063
ALL CONCRETE SOLUTIONS SFLLLC Investigator: D. Aiken
1733 NW 84 DRIVE Citation Number(s): EB00030579 (attached)

Coral Springs, FL 33071

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that a Hearing Officer will conduct an administrative Hearing on a citation for a
violation of Section(s): 9-120 (b)(6) of the Broward County Code of Ordinances

THIS HEARING WILL BE HELD ON:

DATE: Wednesday, Augqust 13, 2025 TIME: 1:00 P.M.
LOCATION: Riverbend Corporate Center

2307 W Broward Blvd #300

Fort Lauderdale, FL, 33312

Pursuant to Chapter 9, Broward County Code of Ordinances and Chapter 162, Florida Statutes, you are hereby
notified that Broward County will conduct an administrative hearing regarding the above matter on the date and time
specified above. All parties may be represented by counsel and shall be given an opportunity to present witnesses
and evidence in support of their position.

If you do not contest the alleged offense(s), you may elect to arrange a meeting at least seven (7) days prior to the
hearing date with the Investigator and execute full payment of the amount due. Please call the Investigator above
for more information or to arrange for an appointment. Failure to appear will be an admission of guilt and will result
in the enforcement of the fine levied.

Please be advised that if a Notice of Appearance by an attorney is made on your behalf within 10 business
days of the hearing or at the hearing, Broward County may request that the disciplinary proceeding be
continued at the next available hearing date. You will have the opportunity to call or cross-examine
witnesses, present evidence, and offer oral argument.

Any Aggrieved Party, including the Local Governing Body, may appeal a final administrative order of the Hearing
Officer to the circuit court. Such an appeal shall not be a Hearing De Novo, but shall be limited to appellate review
of the record created before the Hearing Officer. In accordance with Section 162.11, Florida Statutes, any such
appeal must be filed within thirty (30) days of the issuance of the order to be appealed.

If a person desires to appeal any decision regarding any matter considered at these hearings, such person will need
a record of the proceedings for such purpose and may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings
being appealed is made (which includes testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based).

Auxiliary aids for communication with persons with visual or hearing impairments are available from this Division
upon request. If you require this service, please contact us at (954) 765-4400 within two working days of receipt of
this notice to make the necessary arrangements.

Sincerely,
D. Aiken
Contractor Licensing Enforcement

Citation and Order of Continuance included

Rev 07/2025 da/am



Brenda D. Forman
Clerk of the Circuit and County Court —_
Parking Citation Division OZj‘ikyéLg
201 S. E. 6th Street Room 1160
Ft Lauderdale, FL 33301-0000
Hearing Disposition

Case/Citation number: EB00030579
Hearing Date: 07/09/2025

Defendant name: De La Rosa ,MichaelSamuel

An Administrative Hearing was held this date on the above referenced Citation.
Based on statements made by the defendant and/or witnesses and the evidence
submitted, the citaticn is HEREBY HELD to BE:

( ) Dismissed ( ) vValid( ) Invalid

Conkinued & Tocotee b Mo /@ /005<
Ao cver

Administrative Costss$ Fine Amount § Total Amount Due $

PAYMENT DUE DATE: Scheduled payments of $ will be du
the FIRST Day of each month until fine is paid in full, payments to begin
. . County Courthouse or pay by credit card at www.browardclerk.org.

Witnesses:,(ﬁr\(hm*V\

Evidence:

o SHER

g, X m }\N\

Hearing Officer, ‘pode
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A— COUNTY

F L ORI DA

CONTRACTOR LICENSING ENFORCEMENT / Building Code Services Division

CITATION

In the name of Broward County Florida: The undersigned certifies that he/she has just and reasonable
grounds to believe, and does believe that a violation of Chapter 9 of the Broward County Code of
Ordinances has been committed as follows:

VIOLATOR AND / OR VERICLE INFORMATION

o Lo la_ RoSA

STATE

Poa\ e = [* 22571
BY-215- ?22‘(” °"(Dd£2-55'7’3’{"122—0

DISCIPLINE/TRADE

VEHICLE TYPE I COLOR I MAKE & MODEL

TAG#

IVlN ISTATE!'I’EAR

TOTAL CITATION 9 [See) oa

_AMOUNT

GFFICER AGENCY C: 7 =
WW. D# 2 C)Z e

LATION OF BROWARD COUNTY CHAPTER 9 SECTION

1 Engaqina i miess without being certified. [ Failure o comply with requirements &
Section 9-120(b){(6)  standards for tree trimmer licensure.
Section 9-162(a)
O AdvegiSing as a contractor without being O Failure to maintain a current Tree Trimmer
certi Section 9-120(b)(7)  License. Section 8-165(d)
O ing on any job without permit(s) O Advertising as a tree timmer without a
Section 9-120(b)(9)  license. Section 9-166(a)
O Engaging in business without a business tax [ Failure to include license number in
receipt. Section 9-120(b)(11)  adveriisements. Section 9-166(b)
0O Failure to comply with descriptive lettering [ Failure to display license number on vehicle.
requirements. Section 9-120(b)(13) Section 9-166(d)
Eme,: [1st Violation [ Repeat Violation
Additional Citations may be issued for each day
that the applicable violation is found to exist
NOTICE
YOU MUST: @
[J  Within 10 days either: pay the civil penalty of § Z»___ or request, in writing, an

administrative hearing before a hearing officer to appeal the decision of the inspector.
Failure to pay the applicable civil penaity OR file a written request for appeal by the date shown shall constitute a
waiver of the alleged violator's right to a hearing before the hearing officer. If the alleged violator fails to pay or appeal,
this may resull in a judgment being issued up lo the maximum civil penalty d by law.

[0 Attend a Restitution and/or Citation Hearing scheduled for Iy q 292) at j 4 2}{
(SEE PAYMENT AND HEARING INSTRUCTIONS PROVIDED}

The alleged violator may be liable for the reasonable costs ($125.00 per violation) of the administrative hearing should

the aileged violator be found guilty. Pursuant to Chapter 286 F.S., a person deciding to appeal any decision of a hearing

officer will need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made. The certified copy of an order imposing a

civil penalty may be recorded :n the t;ﬁum and thereafter shall constitute a lien against the real personal

property of the violator. (3) from the fifing of a such fien which remains u

Th Gk

SIGMATURE
Signature only acknowledges receipt of citation and does not constitute an admission of
quilt. Wiltful refusal to sign and/or accept the citation is a misdemeanor of the second

B A s 74 72,

RECIPIENT NARE

WHITE - Office PINK - Investigator YELLOW - Viclator



CASE NO.25-©¢73
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ﬂ\— COUNTY

ELORIDA

CONTRACTOR LICENSING ENFORCEMENT / Building Code Services Division

CITATION
In the name of Broward County Florida: The undersigned certifies that he/she has just and reasonable
grounds to believe, and does believe that a violation of Chapter 9 of the Broward County Code of
Ordinances has been committed as follows:

ALLEGED VIOLATOR
Ramurree Alves
The ey 70 Hool Renovations | Le

BUSINESS NAME

AORESS .82 2. Pebblebeook CI
BVt ceech |™ FL | * 23073
%jﬁﬁé 7 "“,c/}mz 7249201 60

VEHICLE TYPE Sﬁl%ﬁl;on £e ITAKEAMODEL

TAGE

DATE TION TIME OF VIOLATION
_é/;é 2022 | 936 Codm

DATE |ssuenj /g /202 =

D Browa MD otk
O
: AAUU)/% ¢ vy‘ﬂ""
AR

OFFICER NAME (PRINT) W(V Pjol f{):mu Ao Jesiices
CGL-E

OFFICER SIGNATURE W D# 1 7,72—.

VIOLAT/ON OF BROWARD COUNTY CHAPTER 9 SECTION

O Engaging in business without being certified.

[ Failure to comply with requirements &

Section 9-120(b)(6)  standards for tree trimmer licensure.
Section 9-162(a)
E’Kdverﬁsing as a contractor without being [ Failure to maintain a current Tree Trimmer
certified. Section 9-120(b)(7)  License. Section 9-165(d)
0 Proceeding on any job without permit(s) [0 Advertising as a tree trimmer without a
Section 9-120(b)(3)  license. Section 9-166(a)
[ Engaging in business without a business tax [ Failure to include license number in
receipt. Section 9-120(b)(11)  advertisements. Section 9-166(b)
[ Failure to comply with descriptive lettering [ Failure to display license number on vehicle.
requirements. Section 9-120(b)(13) Section 9-166(d)
Ether: [CJ1st Violation [ Repeat Violation
Additional Citations may be issued for each day
that the applicable violation is found to exist
NOTICE
YOU MUST: ©o

O Within 10 days either: pay the civil penalty of $ S cg or request, in writing, an
administrative hearing before a hearing officer to appeal the decision of the inspector.

Failure to pay the applicable civil penalty OR file a written request for appeal by the date shown shall constitute a

waiver of the alleged violator's right o a hearing before the hearing officer. If the alleged violator fails to pay or appeal,

this may result in a judgment being issued up to the maximum civil penaity allowed by law.

[+ Attend a Restitution and/or Citation Hearing scheduled for /77 / 2 2025 at 2 2o/ 27
(SEE PAYMENT AND HEARING INSTRUCTIONS PROVIDED)

The alleged violator may be liable for the reasonable costs ($125.00 per violation) of the administrative hearing should

the alleged violator be found guilty. Pursuant to Chapter 286 F.S., a person deciding to appeal any decision of a hearing

officer will need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made. The certified copy of an order imposing a

civil penalty may be recorded in the public records and thereafter shall constitute a lien against the real and personal

property of the vwlator three (3) months from the filing of any such lien which remains unpaid, the may
foreclose | !
IS0/ Tl
SIGNATURE ” DATE

Signature only acknowledges receipt of citation and does not constitute an admission of
guilt. Willful refusal to sign and/or accept the citation is a misdemeanor of the second
degree as provided in $162.21(6) and s775.082 and s775.083, F.S.

21 7978 000 77/L /759

RECIPIENT NAME

WHITE - Office PINK - Investigator YELLOW - Violator
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ﬂ\— COUNTY

ELORIDA

CONTRACTOR LICENSING ENFORCEMENT / Building Code Services Division

CITATION
In the name of Broward County Florida: The undersigned certifies that he/she has just and reasonable
grounds to believe, and does believe that a violation of Chapter 9 of the Broward County Code of
Ordinances has been committed as follows:

ALLEGED VIOLATOR
Ramurree Alves
The ey 70 Hool Renovations | Le

BUSINESS NAME

AORESS .82 2. Pebblebeook CI
BVt ceech |™ FL | * 23073
%jﬁﬁé 7 "“,c/}mz 7249201 60

VEHICLE TYPE Sﬁl%ﬁl;on £e ITAKEAMODEL

TAGE

DATE TION TIME OF VIOLATION
_é/;é 2022 | 936 Codm

DATE |ssuenj /g /202 =

D Browa MD otk
O
: AAUU)/% ¢ vy‘ﬂ""
AR

OFFICER NAME (PRINT) W(V Pjol f{):mu Ao Jesiices
CGL-E

OFFICER SIGNATURE W D# 1 7,72—.

VIOLAT/ON OF BROWARD COUNTY CHAPTER 9 SECTION

O Engaging in business without being certified.

[ Failure to comply with requirements &

Section 9-120(b)(6)  standards for tree trimmer licensure.
Section 9-162(a)
E’Kdverﬁsing as a contractor without being [ Failure to maintain a current Tree Trimmer
certified. Section 9-120(b)(7)  License. Section 9-165(d)
0 Proceeding on any job without permit(s) [0 Advertising as a tree trimmer without a
Section 9-120(b)(3)  license. Section 9-166(a)
[ Engaging in business without a business tax [ Failure to include license number in
receipt. Section 9-120(b)(11)  advertisements. Section 9-166(b)
[ Failure to comply with descriptive lettering [ Failure to display license number on vehicle.
requirements. Section 9-120(b)(13) Section 9-166(d)
Ether: [CJ1st Violation [ Repeat Violation
Additional Citations may be issued for each day
that the applicable violation is found to exist
NOTICE
YOU MUST: ©o

O Within 10 days either: pay the civil penalty of $ S cg or request, in writing, an
administrative hearing before a hearing officer to appeal the decision of the inspector.

Failure to pay the applicable civil penalty OR file a written request for appeal by the date shown shall constitute a

waiver of the alleged violator's right o a hearing before the hearing officer. If the alleged violator fails to pay or appeal,

this may result in a judgment being issued up to the maximum civil penaity allowed by law.

[+ Attend a Restitution and/or Citation Hearing scheduled for /77 / 2 2025 at 2 2o/ 27
(SEE PAYMENT AND HEARING INSTRUCTIONS PROVIDED)

The alleged violator may be liable for the reasonable costs ($125.00 per violation) of the administrative hearing should

the alleged violator be found guilty. Pursuant to Chapter 286 F.S., a person deciding to appeal any decision of a hearing

officer will need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made. The certified copy of an order imposing a

civil penalty may be recorded in the public records and thereafter shall constitute a lien against the real and personal

property of the vwlator three (3) months from the filing of any such lien which remains unpaid, the may
foreclose | !
IS0/ Tl
SIGNATURE ” DATE

Signature only acknowledges receipt of citation and does not constitute an admission of
guilt. Willful refusal to sign and/or accept the citation is a misdemeanor of the second
degree as provided in $162.21(6) and s775.082 and s775.083, F.S.

21 7978 000 77/L /759

RECIPIENT NAME

WHITE - Office PINK - Investigator YELLOW - Violator
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@&I)UNTY

CONTRACTOR LICENSING ENFORCEMENT / Building Code Services Division
CITATION
In the name of Broward County Florida: The undersigned certifies that he/she has just and reasonable

grounds to believe, and does believe that a violation of Chapter 9 of the Broward County Code of
Ordinances has been committed as follows:

ALLEGED VIOLATOR {) N
€erdes Diez , AVNA

BUSINESS NAME Po cho HO’“‘C Clotuic<s LLC
RS IO NE Zth Ave |, Apt 307
“Boynton Bes ™ PL 732435
PHONE 7 DL'PGSBO 5‘2 746370
[ormoing

VEHICLE TYPE COLOR = I MAKE & MODEL

DISCIPLINE/TRADE P ‘

TAG# VIN

DATE OF TIME OF VIOLATION TOTAL CITATION
/- [Y?TS- R o6 AMOUNT
DATE ISSUED 7’_ I l" 2_5’

LOCATION OF VIOLATION B(‘b\f' “d cwaﬁy
COMMENTS

omcenums(mmw l'lQ urr\h U‘M AGENCY c L E
OFFICER MMW S5 Y024
" VIOLATION OF BROWARD COUNTY CHAPTER 9 SECTION

O Engaging in business without being certified. [ Failure to comply with requirements &
Section 9-120(b)(6)  standards for tree trimmer licensure.

Section 9-162(a)
(EAdvertising as a contractor without being O Failure to maintain a current Tree Trimmer
certified. Section 9-120(b)(7)  License. Section 9-165(d)
[ Proceeding on any job without permit(s) O Advertising as a tree trimmer without a
Section 9-120(b)(9)  license. Section 9-166(a)
[ Engaging in business without a business tax [ Failure to include license number in
receipt. Section 9-120(b)(11)  advertisements. Section 9-166(b)
O Failure to comply with descriptive lettering [ Failure to display license number on vehicle.
requirements. Section 9-120(b)(13) Section 9-166(d)
ODther: Mistviolation 0O Repeat Violation

Additional Citations may be issued for each day
that the applicable violation is found to exist

NOTICE

YOU MUST:
fole)
Within 10 days either: pay the civil penalty of $ SOO = __ or request, in writing, an

administrative hearing before a hearing officer to appeal the decision of the inspector.
Failure to pay the applicable civil penalty OR file a written request for appeal by the date shown shall constitute a
waiver of the alleged violator's right to a hearing before the hearing officer. If the alleged violator fails to pay or appeal,
this may result in a judgment being issued up to the maximum civil penalty allowed by law.

p Attend a Restitution and/or Citation Hearing scheduled for Y -l 3 20 2—& at | P"‘
(SEE PAYMENT AND HEARING INSTRUCTIONS PROVIDED)

The alleged violator may be liable for the reasonable costs ($125.00 per violation) of the administrative hearing should

the alleged violator be found guilty. Pursuant to Chapter 286 F.S., a person deciding to appeal any decision of a hearing

officer will need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made. The certified copy of an order imposing a

civil penalty may be recorded in the public records and thereafter shall constitute a lien against the real and personal

property of the violator. After three (3) months from the filing of any such lien which remains unpaid, the County may

forecl otherwise gxgcute on the li .
Certitngd Madl v
SIGNATURE DATE
Signature only acknowledges receipt of citation and does not constitute an admission of
guilt. Willful refusal to sign and/or accept the citation is a misdemeanor of the second

ree as provided in $162.21(6) and $775.082 and s775.083,

5990 7(6 56170 0%7 231 ¥5

RECIPIENT NAME

WHITE - Office PINK - Investigator YELLOW - Violator



